	05-16-2002 Substitute Form PTO-159 orney Docket No.: 13911-02300
RECORDA PAIEN	102091187
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	
1. Name of conveying particles):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Expression, Inc.	SAP Portals Israel, Ltd.
Additional name(s) attached?   Yes  No	4 Hacharoshet St.     4       P.O. Box 2658     >>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Raanana 43657, Israel
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: 2/14/2002	Additional names/addresses attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/610,666	
	s attached?
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
JOHN C. PHILLIPS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	Enclosed
4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
San Diego, Camorna 32122	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum         John C. Phillips         Reg. No. 35,322         Name of Person Signing	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the foregoing information is true and the fo
	Total number of pages including coversneet, attachments and essential
10180391.doc	
/2002 GTON11 00000031 09610666 581 40.00 DP	
	FIDST CLASS MAIL
first class mail with sufficient possinger Weshington, D.C. 20231.	that this correspondence is being deposited with the Onited States on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,
	Mancy Grant Nancy Grant Typed Name of Person Signing Certific
April 29, 2002 Date of Deposit	lignature / lypeu Name of Person organize
	PATENT
	REEL: 012885 FRAME: 012

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

Expression, Inc., a California corporation, hereby assigns to SAP Portals Israel, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Israel, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, the State of Israel and all other countries including all rights of priority, in inventions or improvements in the patents and patent applications identified below, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States, the State of Israel and all other countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions, together with all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, foreign counterparts and patents issued with respect to such patents and patent applications in any of the foregoing:

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/610.666		
<u>Title</u>	Inventors.	Filing Date
Internet Collaboration Method and System	Joshua Barbash Amichay Oren Yael Oren Mordechai Gust	July 5, 2000
Israel Patent Application No. 130881		
<u>Title</u>	Inventors.	Filing Date
Internet Collaboration Method and System	Joshua Barbash Amichay Oren Yael Oren Mordechai Gust	July 6, 1999
PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US00/40320		
Title	Inventors.	Filing Date
Internet Collaboration Method and System	Joshua Barbash Amichay Oren Yael Oren Mordechai Gust	September 13, 2000

Expression, Inc. agrees to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States, the State of Israel and in all other countries to SAP Portals Israel, Ltd., and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents, patent applications and inventions.

Expression, Inc. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding governmental officer, office agency or other body in Israel and any other country to issue such Letters Patents as shall be granted upon said invention inventions or applications based thereon to said SAP Portals Israel, Ltd., its successors and assigns.

Witness my hand and seal this 14 day of Forwary, 2002. EXPRESSION, INC. Name: Josef Friedman Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 012885 FRAME: 0128

State of Califolnia	
County of Santa Clara	
	ore me, Mary Jane Wallace, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Josef Fr.	Name(s) of Signer(s)
M. J. WALLACE Commission # 1285067 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ <del>ar</del> e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ <del>sho/they</del> -executed the same in his/ <del>her/thei</del> r authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ <del>her/thei</del> r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Biphes Nov 23, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not required by lat	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	ent
Title or Type of Document:ASS10	Anneat OF Patents H, 2002 Number of Pages: 2 total Included th
Title or Type of Document:ASS10	griment OF Patents
Title or Type of Document:ASS(c Document Date:Feb(vary] Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Grment OF Patents <u>H,2002</u> Number of Pages: <u>2 total</u> included th ronc (s)
Title or Type of Document:ASS(c Document Date:Feb(vary] Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Grment OF Patents <u>H,2002</u> Number of Pages: <u>2 total</u> included th ronc (s)
Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSic</u> Document Date: <u>February</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u></u> <b>Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer</b> Signer's Name: <u>Jobe F Friedm</u> Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): <u>Chicf Executive Office</u> Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Griment OF Patents H 2002 Number of Pages: 2 total Included th nonc (s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSic</u> Document Date: <u>February</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u></u> <b>Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer</b> Signer's Name: <u>Jobe F Friedm</u> Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): <u>Chief Executive Office</u> Partner <u>United</u> General Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Conservator	Grment OF Patents U 2002 Number of Pages: 2 total Included th nonc (s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - D Limited General

## PATENT REEL: 012885 FRAME: 0129

**RECORDED: 05/09/2002**